RKG INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL



Website: www.rkgis.in; E-mail: rkgis17@gmail.com

FEE STRUCTURE & REALIZATION POLICY (SESSION 2021-22)

A. One Time Payments:

S. No	Heads	Amount (Rs.)	Remarks
1	Registration Fee	500.00	Non-Refundable
2	Caution Money	2000.00	Refundable

B. Recurring Payments:

i. Tuition Fee (Per Month):

S. No	Standard	Fee per Student (Rs.)	Fee for Siblings (25% Waiver to every younger Child) (Rs.)
1	Pre-Nur, Nur, KG	1600.00	1200.00
2	I to V	1850.00	1400.00
3	VI to VIII	2100.00	1600.00
4	IX & X	2400.00	1800.00

ii. Transportation Charges if availed (Per Month):

S. No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)		
1	Pilakhuwa Local	800.00		
2	Destination from 00 km to 05 km (Rural)	900.00		
3	Destination from 05 km to 10 km (Rural)	1100.00		
4	Destination from 10 km to 15 km (Rural)	1300.00		
Distanc	Distances will be calculated as per GPS.			

C. Fee Realization:

i. At the time of admission:

One Time Payments + Tuition Fee for April + Transport Fee for April

ii. For rest subsequent 11 Months:

Tuition Fee for the 2 months +Transport Fee for the 2 months

NOTE:

- It is the responsibility of the parents to deposit the fee latest by 10th of every month, failing which a fine @ 5/- per day (including holidays) and exceed the month @ 100/- per month will be charged.
- If the payment is not made by 10th of the subsequent month, the name of student will be liable to strucked off.
- Readmission could be made after paying the readmission char

- ge @ 1000/- plus clearance of total fee upto that extent.
- Fee for the entire academic year can also be paid at one Time at first month of session / the time of admission with an additional discount of 5%.

D. Mode of Payments:

1. CASH 2. DEMAND DRAFT/ CHEQUE 3. ONLINE

- i. Fee may be deposited at the fee counter of the school during 08:30 am to 01:00 pm in
- ii. (summer)&09:30 am to 01:00 pm in (winter) on any working day.
- **iii.** For accounts payee draft/cheque to be issued in the favour of "RKG INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" payable at Pilkhuwa.
- iv. The Demand Draft/ Cheque must contain student's name, class, section, admission number, and contact number at the back of the draft/ cheque.
- v. Date of payment is the actual date of realization in bank, parents are advised to deposit fee well in advance in case of Bank Holidays etc. In case the DD/ Cheque is dishonoured then a penalty @ 300/- will imposed.
- vi. Online payment can be made by RTGS/NEFT/IMPS/Fund Transfer.

Beneficially Name:	RKG INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
Bank Name:	Pubjab National Bank	
Branch:	Khera Gate, Pilkhuwa Hapur-245304	
Account No:	3705002100019037	
RTGS/IFS Code:	PUNB0370500	
Account Name:	Current A/C	

- **vii.** The transaction detail with transaction reference number has to be informed just after online transfer of the fee through message/email.
- viii. Once paid, fee is non-transferable/non-adjustable/non-refundable under any circumstances.